An Observational Cross Sectional prospective study was done between May 2017 to August 2017 at 

MGM Medical College Jamshedpur. Total 215 normal X rays were examined AP and Lateral view were used. AP view was used 

to measure radial inclination and radial height while lateral view was used to measure palmar tilt. 

Result: Two hundred and fifteen (n= 215) normal X rays were examined the mean value of radial inclination, palmar tilt and radial 

height were 23.29±7.4, 10.09±5.23, 11.33±4.7 mm respectively.  

Conclusion: Data may be helpful to conduct similar study in other parts of India. Data may be of help during restoration of normal

[...]

One perpendicular to the axis of ulna at the 

distal cortical margin and the second line perpendicular to the 

axis of radius at the distal cortical margin. 

Fig 1: A= Palmer Tilt, B= Radial Height, C= Radial Inclination, D= 

Ulnar Variance 

Result 

Two hundred and fifteen (215) xray were included in the 

study the Male – Female ratio was 69% male (148) 31% 

Female (67). Right and left side distribution was seventy five 

left (34 females & 41 Male). 140 right (37 female & 103 

male) Age of the patient range from 15 to 65 Years with an